NEC(10-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	A TIME AND AND THE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travelliairs:	545994 Piease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PS COMMERCIAL PLAY, LLC $9.5.0$	Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 335 Madison Avenue, 12th Floor
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address. 555 Wadison Avenue, 12th 1661
⊠ Security Agreement	City: New York State: NV 7in: 10017
☐ Other	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution date: January 6, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) D330,931 and 4966309,	B. Patent No.(s) D330.931 and 4966309, 4481744,
4481744, 4573293, D292129, 5335462, 5501043, 09/478780, 2131881 and others listed on Schedule IV	4573293, D292129, 5335462, 5501043, 09/478780, 2131881 and others listed on Schedule IV
Additional numbers at	I tached? ⊠Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 76
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>3040.00</u> ☐ Enclosed
Name: Kevin Russell	☐ Enclosed ☐ ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0800 P S
	7 R 7 8
Street Address: Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP	7
767 5th Avenue	HAE S
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10153	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oily. New York State. N1 Zip. 10133	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	Cartion in the same and a second so the same state of the same sta
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inflies a true copy of the original document.	our jation is true and correct and any attached copy
Phyllis Eremitaggio	MUHALL September 5, 2003
	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
709/2003 LINIELLER 00000119 230800 B330931 Commissioner of Patents & Ti Washington,	
FC:8021 3040.00 BA	

NY1:\1209150\01\PWZ\$01!.DOC\47660.1800

SCHEDULE IV

Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights

A. PATENTS

PlayCore Wisconsin, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation

Certain of the patents listed in this Schedule are titled, in the records of the appropriate federal office, in the name of Newco, Inc., Swing-N-Slide Corp., or GameTime, Inc. Pursuant to operation of law, these items are now owned by PlayCore Wisconsin.

Patent Applications or Registrations:

			Patent/	
	Patent or Application	Country	Application No.	Status
1.	Play Structure Hardware Kit	United States	4,966,309	Issued
2.	Free Standing Frame Assembly	United States	5,284,311	Issued
3.	Playground Slide	United States	D336,674	Issued
4.	Accessible Play Curb	United States	D428,958 S	Issued
5.	Decorative Barrier Panel for a	United States	D430,255 S	Issued
	Playground			
6.	Design for an Enclosure Panel	United States	D370,538	Issued
7.	Double Helix Ladder	United States	D386,237	Issued
8.	Enclosed Slide	United States	D429,788 S	Issued
9.	Enclosed Slide	Canada	1999-1752	Pending
10.	Inverted Arch Deck	United States	D423,625 S	Issued
11.	Inverted Arch Deck	Canada	1999-1753	Pending
12.	Inverted Arch Deck	Germany	49910341.6	Published
13.	Inverted Arch Deck	Australia	3583/99	Pending
14.	Inverted Arch Deck	United Kingdom	2087893	Pending
15.	Inverted Arch Deck	Mexico	99/1262	Pending
16.	Inverted Arch Deck	Japan	11-30519	Pending
17.	Inverted Arch Deck	France	997208	Pending
18.	Method for Making Playground Panels	United States	5,674,418	Issued
19.	Method of Making Seat	United States	4,569,113	Issued
	for Recreational Swing Set			
20.	Method of Preparing Metalflake Plastic	United States	5,324,472	Issued
21.	Panel Clamp for a Round Pipe	United States	D347,568	Issued
22.	Pipe Clamp for a Round Pipe	United States	D358,085	Issued
23.	Playground Climber	United States	4,497,484	Issued
24.	Playground Climber	United States	D279,401	Issued
25.	Playground Climbing Apparatus	United States	D419,633	Issued
26.	Playground Deck	United States	D435,622 S	Issued
27.	Playground Dragon Head	United States	D415,545	Issued
28.	Playground Slide	United States	D388,148	Issued
29.	Playground Slide	United States	113,842	Pending

			Patent/	
30.	Patent or Application Playground Stairs	<u>Country</u> United States	Application No. D427,271 S	<u>Status</u> Issued
31.	Playground Structure Panel	United States	D432,616	Issued
32.	Recreation Deck with	United States	6,165,106	Issued
52.	Central Load Bearing Member	Office States	0,103,100	188404
33.	Recreation Deck with	Canada	2,291,919	Pending
20.	Central Load Bearing Member	Canada	2,271,717	rending
34.	Recreation Deck with	EPO	99124878.2	Pending
	Central Load Bearing Member	210	33121070.2	renamb
35.	Recreation Deck with	Australia	10108/00	Pending
	Central Load Bearing Member		10100,00	1 01141118
36.	Recreation Deck with	Japan	2000-12206	Pending
	Central Load Bearing Member	1		
37.	Roof Cap for a Playground Deck	United States	D438,928 S	Issued
38.	Rotating Playground	United States	4,877,236	Issued
	Equipment Assembly		,	
39.	Rotating Playground	United States	4,728,098	Issued
	Equipment Assembly			
40.	Rotating Playground	Canada	1,270,012	Issued
	Equipment Assembly			
41.	Seat for Recreational Swing Set	United States	4,524,966	Issued
42.	Track-Supported Playground Shuttle	United States	5,931,100	Issued
43.	Track-Supported Playground Shuttle	Canada	2,249,207	Pending
44.	Track-Supported Playground Shuttle	Australia	88373/98	Pending
45.	Track-Supported Playground Shuttle	EPO	98122552.7	Published
46.	Two-Surface, Reversible Slide	United States	5,688,180	Issued
47.	Two-Surface, Reversible Slide	United States	D384,722	Issued
48.	Playground Slide	United States	D336,674	Issued
49.	Spherical Composter	United States	5,470,747	Issued
50.	Composter	United States	5,490,604	Issued
51.	Rotating Playground	Japan	47350/88	Pending
	Equipment Assembly			
52.	Children's Slide	United States	D392,363	Issued
53.	Play Structure Climbing Wall	United States	6,193,633 B1	Issued
5 4 .	Fish Tail Play Feature	United States	D445,474 S	Issued
<i>55</i> .	Leaf Enclosure	United States	D448,855 S	Issued
56.	Play Deck	United States	D449,363 S	Issued
57.	Rain Forest Canopy	United States	D454,209 S	Issued
58.	Curved Climber	United States	D455,190 S	Issued
59.	Playground Deck Link	United States	D455,470 S	Issued
60. 61.	Combination Balance Beam and Seat	United States	D455,806 S	Issued
62.	Playground Climber Climbing Wall	United States	D455,809 S	Issued
62. 63.	Playground Car	United States	6,419,610 B1	Issued
64.	Recreation System with Rainforest	United States United States	D460,791 S	Issued
υ -1 .	Theme	Office States	6,443,849 B1	Issued

Theme

			Patent/	
	Patent or Application	Country	Application No.	<u>Status</u>
65.	Pivoting Overhead Hand-Over-Hand	United States	6,503,174 B2	Issued
	Climbing Device			
66.	Slide and Support with Games or	United States	6,517,467 B1	Issued
	Interactive Game Pieces			
67.	Playground Spinning Element with	United States	6,551,167 B1	Issued
	Noise Making Device			
68.	Play Structure Hardware Kit	United States	4,966,309	Issued

Patent Licenses:

License Agreement between Gregory W. Nothacker and GameTime, Inc. Dated December 29,

1989 for the following patent:

Patent	Country	Patent No.	<u>Status</u>
Support for a Swing	United States	D330,931	Issued

Licensing Agreement between Nottingham-Spirk Partners and PlayCore Wisconsin dated October 1, 1999, for the following:

Shuttle Tower Playground Kit Twin Shuttle Towers Playground Kit Top Shelf Single Wall Storage Top Shelf Double Wall Storage

Licensing Agreement between Nottingham-Spirk Partners and PlayCore Wisconsin dated October 1, 1999, for the following:

Shuttle Tower Playground Kit Twin Shuttle Towers Playground Kit Top Shelf Single Wall Storage Top Shelf Double Wall Storage

Software License Agreement between Heartland and J.D. Edwards & Company dated January 16, 1996, for the following software:

Genesis Foundation Product Suite Genesis E.S.P. Tools Product Suite Genesis Financial Product Suite Genesis Distribution/Logistics Product Suite Genesis Manufacturing Product Suite

11

Software License Agreement between GameTime and J.D. Edwards & Company dated February 1, 1996, for the following software:

Genesis Financial Product Suite Genesis Distribution/Logistics Product Suite Genesis Manufacturing Product Suite Genesis ATO/MTO Manufacturing Product Suite

Autodesk Original Equipment Manufacturing Software Distribution License Agreement between Autodesk, Inc. and GameTime dated as of March 5, 1997, for the following software:

AutoCAD OEM Release 2 and next subsequent release to current version AutoVision OEM Release 2 and next subsequent release to current version

Heartland Industries, Inc. (DE), a Delaware corporation

Patent Applications or Registrations:

			Patent/	
	Patent or Application	Country	Application No.	Status
1.	Timber-Framed	United States	4,481,744	Issued
	Building Structure			
2.	Support Frame for Building	United States	4,573,293	Issued
3.	Building or Similar Article	United States	D292,129	Issued
4.	Frame for Building	United States	5,335,462	Issued
5.	Yard Barn with Vinyl Roof	United States	5,501,043	Issued
6.	Door Construction for	United States	09/478,780	Pending
	Outdoor Storage Building			C
7.	Storage Shed	Canada	2,131,881	Issued

T	T *
Untont	10000000
FAUCIL	Licenses:

None.

PS Commercial Play, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

ratent Applications of Registration	ations or Registrations:	Patent Applications
-------------------------------------	--------------------------	---------------------

None.

Patent Licenses:

None.

12

	- <i>4</i> 003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 10234	4976 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PS COMMERCIAL PLAY, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies): GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL Name: CORPORATION
1-15-03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 335 Madison Avenue, 12th Floor
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017
Other	
Execution date: January 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) All of its Patents and Patent Licenses	B. Patent No.(s) All of its Patents and Patent Licenses
Additional numbers atta	i ached? □Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 384
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
Name: Kevin Russell	☐ Enclosed ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
	8. Deposit account number:
	E 5
Street Address: News America Inc.	E CT ::
1211 6th Avenue	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	,
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	partion is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Phyllis Eremitaggio	Men (OCG) January 15, 2003
	Signature Date
oigimig (er sheet, attachment s, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

.

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 6, 2003, by PS COMMERCIAL PLAY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for Lenders.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of May 19, 2000 by and among Grantor, as a Credit Party, the other Credit Parties signatory thereto, Administrative Agent, Documentation Agent, Syndication Agent and the Persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), Lenders have agreed to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations for the benefit of Borrower and guaranteed by Grantor, among others;

WHEREAS, Lenders are willing to execute and deliver Amendment No. 3 to the Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, a Joinder Agreement whereby Grantor becomes a party to that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 19, 2000 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Administrative Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in <u>Annex A</u> thereto to the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL</u>. Grantor hereby grants to Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party;

NY2:\1228461\02\QBVX02!.DOC\47660.1800

- (b) all reissues, divisionals, continuations, restorations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

PS COMMERCIAL PLAY, LLC

Name: Robert A. Farnsworth

Title: President

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By:			 	
Name:	 			_
Title:	 			

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF TENUESCE)
COUNTY OF HAULTON)

SS.

On this day of January, 2003 before me personally appeared Robert A. Farnsworth, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of PS Commercial Play, LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said limited liability company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said limited liability company as authorized by its [Board of Managers] and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

{seal}



My Commission Expires March 28, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

PS COMMERCIAL PLAY, LLC

Ву:
Name:
Title:
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent
By: URD
Name:
Title:
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR STATE OF
On this day of, 2003 before me personally appeared
, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of PS Commercial Play, LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said limited liability company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said limited liability company as authorized by its [Board of Managers] and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.
Notary Public
{seal}

SCHEDULE I TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

FILING JURISDICTIONS

PLAYCORE WISCONSIN, INC.

Wisconsin – Department of Financial Institutions

PS COMMERCIAL PLAY, LLC

Delaware - Secretary of State

HEARTLAND INDUSTRIES, INC. (DE)

Delaware - Secretary of State

080569.0001 DC 741735 v2

SCHEDULE II TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

INSTRUMENTS AND CHATTEL PAPER

Promissory Note dated December 31, 1997, in the principal amount of \$200,000.00, issued by Continental Leisure to GameTime

Promissory Note dated February 28, 2002, in the principal amount of \$45,000.00, issued by Marturano Recreation (PA) to GameTime

Promissory Note dated October 22, 2002, in the principal amount of \$100,000.00, issued by Marturano Recreation (PPA) to GameTime

2

SCHEDULE III-A TO

SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE OF OFFICES, LOCATIONS OF COLLATERAL AND RECORDS CONCERNING BORROWER'S COLLATERAL

I. Chief Executive Office and principal place of business of Borrower:

430 Chestnut Street, Suite 300, Chattanooga, Tennessee

II. Corporate Offices of Borrower:

430 Chestnut Street, Suite 300, Chattanooga, Tennessee 150 GameTime Drive, Ft. Payne, Alabama 1212 Barberry Drive, Janesville, Wisconsin

- III. Warehouses: 2806 Greenhill Blvd., Suite 210 & 212, Ft. Payne, Alabama
- IV. Other Premises at which Collateral is Stored or Located:

1212 Barberry Drive, Janesville, Wisconsin 150 GameTime Drive, Ft. Payne, Alabama 2200 Beck Industrial Blvd., Ft. Payne, Alabama 1400 Perry Road, Armuchee, Georgia

V. Locations of Records Concerning Collateral:

430 Chestnut Street, Suite 300, Chattanooga, Tennessee 150 GameTime Drive, Ft. Payne, Alabama 1212 Barberry Drive, Janesville, Wisconsin

3

SCHEDULE III-B TO

SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE OF OFFICES, LOCATIONS OF COLLATERAL AND RECORDS CONCERNING PS COMMERCIAL'S COLLATERAL

I. Chief Executive Office and principal place of business of PS Commercial:

Chief Executive Office: 430 Chestnut Street, Suite 300, Chattanooga, Tennessee

Principal Place of Business: 12325 West Sample Road, Coral Springs, Florida

II. Corporate Offices of PS Commercial:

12325 West Sample Road, Coral Springs, Florida

- III. Warehouses: None.
- IV. Other Premises at which Collateral is Stored or Located: None.
- V. Locations of Records Concerning Collateral:

12325 West Sample Road, Coral Springs, Florida

SCHEDULE III-C TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE OF OFFICES, LOCATIONS OF COLLATERAL AND RECORDS CONCERNING HEARTLAND'S COLLATERAL

I. Chief Executive Office and principal place of business of Heartland:

2350 North Shadeland Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana

II. Corporate Offices of Heartland:

2350 North Shadeland Avenue, Indianapolis, IN

III. Warehouses: 2350 North Shadeland Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana

340 Industrial Way, Dixon, California

IV. Other Premises at which Collateral is Stored or Located:

See attached table.

V. Locations of Records Concerning Collateral:

2350 North Shadeland Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana

5

SCHEDULE III-C TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE OF OFFICES, LOCATIONS OF COLLATERAL AND RECORDS CONCERNING HEARTLAND'S COLLATERAL

Other Premises where Collateral is Stored or Located

017	220 Degenery Duires Alebegtes AT 25007
017 029	229 Regency Drive, Alabaster, AL 35007 3833 E Illini St., Phoenix, AZ 85040-1926
086-04	
038	6727 Highway 72 West Huntsville, AL 35806
	30600 Union City Blvd. Union City, CA 94587
041	3170 Orange Grove, North Highlands, CA 95660
041-01	3885 Highway 29, American Canyon, CA 94589
046	3397 N. Parkway Drive, Fresno, CA 93722
047	10560 Elm Avenue, Fontana, CA 92337
813	340 Industrial Way, Dixon, CA 95620
079	6091 Dexter Commerce City, CO 80022
079-01	4901 S. Santa Fe Drive, Littleton, CO 80120
079-20	5370 Broadway, Denver, CO 80216
079-02	4223 Sinton Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80907-4233
072	280 Sullivan Ave., South Windsor, CT 06074
072-01	654 North Colony St., Wallingford, CT 06492
072-07	1375 Silver Lane, East Hartford, CT 06118
063	453 Pulaski Highway, New Castle, DE 19720
085	4404 W. Hillsborough Ave., Tampa, FL 33614
087	6203 Roosevelt Rd., Jacksonville, FL 32216
087-03	5619 Beach Blvd., Jacksonville, FL 32216
045	727 Cobb Parkway SE, Marietta, GA 30067
045-03	5374 Goshen Springs Rd., Norcross, GA 30093
054	50 West Higgins, South Barrington, IL 60010
054-08	222 W. Lake, Bloomingdale, IL 60108
054-14	2710 20th Street, Rockford, IL 61109
055	31 W. 126 91st St., Naperville, IL 60564
005	1360 South 10th St., Noblesville, IN 46060
005-50	8949 E. Washington St., Indianapolis, IN 46219-6887
005-50	6445 W. Washington Street, Indianapolis, IN 46241-3024
005-50	1195 N. Madison, Greenwood, IN 46142
030	16335 Lima Rd. #4B, Huntertown, IN 46748
030-01	9048 Lima Rd., Fort Wayne, IN 46818
035-09	903 N. Nappanee St., Elkhart, IN 46514
053	1122 North Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307
035-01	200 E. US Highway 20, Michigan City, IN 46360
806	2350 N. Shadeland Ave., Indianapolis, IN 46219

6

Other Premises where Collateral is Stored or Located

Shier Frenches Where Contains in Detector Detailed	
065	1000 Park Central Ave., Nicholasville, KY 40356
065-01	6804 Preston Highway, Louisville, KY 40219
065-04	3104 Lexington Rd., Nicholasville, KY 40356
065-10	12303 Dixie Highway, Louisville, KY 40272
015-02	8227 US Rt. 42, Florence, KY 41042
015-50	7878 Colerain Avenue, Cincinnati, OH 45329-4506
083	1401 Fulton St., Kenner, LA 70062
083-01	1550 Veterans Highway, Kenner, LA 70062
083-04	1303 N. Causeway Blvd., Mandeville, LA 70448
063-08	10907-C Pulaski Highway, White Marsh, MD 21162
026	1555 New State Highway, Raynham, MA 02767
028-00	15352 S Keeler St., Olathe, KS 66062-2716
036	3404 12th St., Wayland, MI 49348
036-02	4321 28th SE, Kentwood, MI 49512
070	2300 Edinburg, Waterford, MI 48328
050	1901 Grand Street NE, Minneapolis, MN 55418
081	1600 Veterans Memorial Pkwy, Saint Charles, MO 63303
081-01	7109 South Lindbergh Blvd., Saint Louis, MO 63125
059	1831 Route 35 South, Sayreville, NJ 08872
062	1284 Route 38, Hainesport, NJ 08036
062-04	1845 Tuckahoe Rd., Williamstown, NJ 08094-3566
062-05	117 Whitehorse Pike, Somerdale, NJ 08083
043	3030 Route 112, Medford, NY 11763
023	2015 N. Business Loop 85, High Point, NC 27263
023-02	1501 Silas Creek Parkway, Winston Salem, NC 27127
088	14000 E. Independence Blvd., Matthews, NC 28104
099	1313 Capital Blvd., Raleigh, NC 27603
099-02	4302 US Hwy 70 East, Goldsboro, NC 27534
015	731 State Route 28, Milford, OH 45150
016	11603 N. Dixie Dr., Tipp City, OH 45371
016-01	806 Watertown Lane, West Carrollton, OH 45449
020	8825 Airport Highway, Holland, OH 43528
025	673 N. Wilson Rd., Columbus, OH 43204
025-06	2575 Morse Rd., Columbus, OH 43231
074-03	18 Board-Poland Rd., Boardman, OH 44512
075	350 State St. Bldg. 5, Wadsworth, OH 44281
075-02	1317 Medina Rd., Medina, OH 44256
075-04	5245 W. 130th St., Cleveland, OH 44130
075-05	24800 Lakeland Blvd., Euclid, OH 44132
075-06	4297 Everhard Rd NW, Canton, OH 44718-2401
007	2505 S. Purdue Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73128
061	25/4 Washington Dd Dt 10 Cananahyua DA 15217

2544 Washington Rd. Rt. 19, Canonsburg, PA 15317 7975 McKnight Rd., McKnight, PA 15237

061

7

Other Premises where Collateral is Stored or Located

348 State Route 51, Jefferson Hills, PA 15025 061-07 061-11 4745 William Penn Highway, Monroeville, PA 15146 074 3252 N. Hermitage Rd. Rt. 8, Sharpsville, PA 16150 026-06 559 Quaker Lane, West Warwick, RI 02893 022 4245 Augusta Rd., Lexington, SC 29073 022-02 10149 Two Notch Rd., Columbia, SC 29223 076 6106 Clinton Highway, Knoxville, TN 37912 076-03 10514 Kingston Pike, Knoxville, TN 37922 082-02 5331 Summer, Memphis, TN 38122 082 826 Virginia Run Rd., Memphis, TN 38122 086 50 Visco Court, Nashville, TN 37210 086-01 2426 N. Gallatin Rd., Madison, TN 37115 086-05 1154 Sparta Pike, Lebanon, TN 37087 090 6620 Camp Bowie Blvd., Fort Worth, TX 76116 9324 South Freeway, Fort Worth, TX 76140 090-03 090-04 1711 Circle Dr., Waco, TX 76706 6100 Texoma Parkway, Sherman, TX 75090 090-05 090-11 2616 Dean, Balch Springs, TX 75180 090-12 4545 Airport Highway, Fort Worth, TX 76117 090-13 2929 Highway 360 South, Grand Prairie, TX 75050 090-20 1033 South Highway 1-35A, Lewisville, TX 75067 091 5661 IH 35S, New Braunfels, TX 78132 4519 S Pan Am Expressway, San Antonio 78225-2435 091-01 095 321 North Loop East, Houston, TX 77022 095-06 14900 Gulf Freeway, Houston, TX 77034-5355 093 1567 West 2100 South, Salt Lake City, UT 84119 093-02 555 South Main Street, Clearfield, UT 84015 049 15412 Warwick Blvd., Newport News, VA 23608 049-01 3300 N Military Hwy, Norfolk, VA 23518-5609 051 8502 Brook Rd., Glen Allen, VA 23060 051-03 6915 Hull St. Road, Richmond, VA 23224 6009 Mechanicsville Tpk, Mechanicsville, VA 23111 051-04 057-01 1319 State Route 121, Lincoln, IL 62656-5360 058 1348 E. Market St., Leesburg, VA 20175 1623 62nd Ave., East Fife, WA 98424 021 021-01 26607 Pacific Highway South, Des Moines, WA 98198 021-05 13428 Highway 29, Everett, WA 98204 021-10 720 Legion Way S.E., Olympia, WA 98501 021-11 280 S.W. Riverside Drive, Chehalis, WA 98532

3004 NE 112th Ave. Suite A, Vancouver, WA 98682

516 Jeffco Blvd, Arnold, MO 63010

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

5542 NW Broad, Murfreesboro, TN 37129

031

081-02

086-06